State of New Hampsbire

My Commission Expires December 19,2023

(Notary Public/Jus(ijbe of the Peace)
(SEAL)

Resolution No. 9335

CITY OF CONCORD

In the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPLY FOR AND ACCEPT UP TO
FORTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($45,000) FROM THE NH DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES FOR HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE

COLLECTION AND SPECIAL PROJECT GRANTS

The City of Concord resolves as follows:

Whereas, the City of Concord continues to support initiatives and policies that encourage the safe and

[...]

benefit the city of Concord through Household Hazardous Waste Grant Funds made available
from the NH Department of Environmental Services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Concord that:

1. The City Council authorizes the City Manager to apply for and accept up to Forty Five Thousand Dollars
($45,000) in Household Hazardous Waste Collection Grants for the purpose of implementing household
hazardous waste collection initiatives.

2. This resolution shall take effect upon its passage.

In City Council

December 14, 2020
Passed

City Clerk

Primex'